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Dear Parents 
I am writing to inform you of our School Term and Holiday Dates for the Academic Year 2024-25. 
Please make a note of these dates in your diary.  I would also like to remind parents not to take their 
children on holiday during term time and authorisation for such requests will not be given.   
The Governors and I would be very grateful to parents for their co-operation in this respect. 
Yours sincerely, 
Judith R Terrell 
 
Term 1  Tuesday 3rd September to Thursday 24th October 2024 
  October holiday: Friday 25th October to Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Term 2  Monday 4th November to Friday 20th December 2024 
  Christmas holiday: Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 
 
Term 3  Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 2025 
  February holiday: Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 
 
Term 4 Monday 24th February to Friday 4th April 2025 
  Easter holiday: Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April 2025 
 
Term 5  Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 2025 
  (May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May – School closed) 
  May holiday: Monday 26th May to Monday 2nd June 2025 
 
Term 6 Tuesday 3rd June to Friday 18th July 2025 
  Summer holiday: Monday 21st July to Friday 29th August 2025 
 
INSET Days Monday 2nd September 2024 

Friday 25th October 2024 
Monday 2nd June 2025 
Monday 21st July 2025 
Tuesday 22nd July 2025   

   

Church Street, Shellingford, Faringdon, Oxfordshire, SN7 7QA 
Tel: 01367 710301  email: office.3853@shellingford.oxon.sch.uk 

www.shellingford.oxon.sch.uk 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2024-25 

mailto:office.3853@shellingford.oxon.sch.uk
http://www.shellingford.oxon.sch.uk/

